


## SUPPLIER'S DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Issuer's name, address:	<b>"AZ-Pack", UAB</b> Pramonės pr. 4 K, 51326, Kaunas, Lithuania
Customer name, address:	<b>Norengros AS,</b> Pb 6714 Etterstad, 0609 Oslo, Norway
Object of declaration:	Shrimp bags PET12/ PE70
Size:	310x310x70mm
Item no.:	372532
Thickness:	82µm
Raw materials, goods and substances:	For production of Shrimp bags AZ-PACK UAB uses PET/PE film. Zipper material is from PE.
Purpose:	For food packaging 
General characteristics:	Can be used for packaging of all types of foodstuff. i.e. for meat products, cheese, fruits, vegetables, confectionary products, etc. Can touch food all its surface. This product should be placed in a clean, cool and dry place. Bag storage conditions: 10-25°C. Protect from direct sunlight. Can not come into contact with chemicals that are harmful to the body. This product must maintain the shortest distance – 1. meter from the source of heat.
Chemical testing:	Migrants does not exceed the maximum allowable limit, and the levels of materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and meets specially health safety requirement; the materials and products meets specific health safety requirement.
Heavy metals testing:	Lead, cadmium, mercury and chromium (Pb, Cd, HG, Cr) level in the products does not exceed the maximum allowable limit.

**The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the requirements of the following documents:**

- Lithuanian hygiene Norm HN 16:2011 of 8 May 2011 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, special health requirements for safety;

- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC;
- Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- Commission regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- Commission regulation (EC) No 1895/2005 of 18 November 2005 on the restriction of use of certain epoxy derivatives in materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;
- EU directive 2004/12/EC amending directive 94/62/EC and its amendment 2005/20/EC on Packaging and packaging waste;

This declaration of conformity refers only to shrimp bags produced by AZ-PACK UAB and does not include any modifications as the result of the further processing of the product (printing etc.).

Kaunas  
2020-09-23

Deputy Production Manager

Vygintis Jatkonis

Gamybos vadovo pavaduotojas  
**Vygintis Jatkonis**